
NZC Match Official Appointments for Canterbury As of 15/10/2025 - Subject to change

Date Start Time Fixture Competition Venue Umpire 1 Umpire 2 TV Umpire Reserve Umpire Match Referee Scorer 1 Scorer 2

Saturday, 18 October 2025 7:15 PM 1st T20I England Men Tour of New Zealand Hagley Oval, Christchurch Wayne Knights Donovan Koch Cory Black Tony Gillies Dave Gilbert Gail McGowan Jared Larsen

Monday, 20 October 2025 7:15 PM 2nd T20I England Men Tour of New Zealand Hagley Oval, Christchurch Donovan Koch Cory Black Wayne Knights Tony Gillies Dave Gilbert Jeffrey Stuart Karen Fleet

Tuesday, 21 October 2025 10:30 AM National Men's Provincial A Mainpower Oval, Rangiora Altamash Askari Matthew Hill Jack Holdem Raewyn Inder

Wednesday, 22 October 2025 10:30 AM National Men's Provincial A Mainpower Oval, Rangiora Dave Henderson Matthew Hill Raewyn Inder Sam Stalker

Saturday, 25 October 2025 10:30 AM Round 1 Ford Trophy Hagley Oval, Christchurch Kannan Jagannathan Greg Pennell Greg Stretch Jeffrey Stuart Kirsty Lees

Monday, 3 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 3 Ford Trophy Hagley Oval, Christchurch Brent Bowden Peter Pasco Shayne O'Connor Raewyn Inder Karen Fleet

Tuesday, 4 November 2025 10:30 AM National Women's Provincial A Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC Tony Feely Karen Fleet

Wednesday, 5 November 2025 10:30 AM National Women's Provincial A Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC Karen Fleet Tony Feely

Wednesday, 12 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 5 Ford Trophy Mainpower Oval, Rangiora John Dempsey Niel Louw Trudy Anderson Jared Larsen Gail McGowan

Sunday, 16 November 2025 2:00 PM 1st ODI West Indies Men Tour of New Zealand Hagley Oval, Christchurch Allahuddien Paleker Chris Brown Kumar Dharmasena Wayne Knights Phil Whitticase Jared Larsen Jeffrey Stuart

Tuesday, 18 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 1 Plunket Shield Mainpower Oval, Rangiora Shaun Haig Kannan Jagannathan Kevin Pulley Gail McGowan Karen Fleet

Wednesday, 19 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 1 Plunket Shield Mainpower Oval, Rangiora Shaun Haig Kannan Jagannathan Kevin Pulley Gail McGowan Karen Fleet

Thursday, 20 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 1 Plunket Shield Mainpower Oval, Rangiora Shaun Haig Kannan Jagannathan Kevin Pulley Gail McGowan Karen Fleet

Friday, 21 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 1 Plunket Shield Mainpower Oval, Rangiora Shaun Haig Kannan Jagannathan Kevin Pulley Gail McGowan Karen Fleet

Saturday, 29 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 3 Hallyburton Johnstone Shield Mainpower Oval, Rangiora Alyson Shipley Regan Dalley TBC Raewyn Inder Tony Feely

Sunday, 30 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 4 Hallyburton Johnstone Shield Mainpower Oval, Rangiora Alyson Shipley Regan Dalley TBC Sam Stalker Kirsty Lees

Tuesday, 2 December 2025 11:00 AM 1st Test West Indies Men Tour of New Zealand Hagley Oval, Christchurch Alex Wharf Paul Reiffel Allahuddien Paleker Kim Cotton Javagal Srinath Jeffrey Stuart Gail McGowan

Wednesday, 3 December 2025 11:00 AM 1st Test West Indies Men Tour of New Zealand Hagley Oval, Christchurch Alex Wharf Paul Reiffel Allahuddien Paleker Kim Cotton Javagal Srinath Jeffrey Stuart Gail McGowan

Thursday, 4 December 2025 11:00 AM 1st Test West Indies Men Tour of New Zealand Hagley Oval, Christchurch Alex Wharf Paul Reiffel Allahuddien Paleker Kim Cotton Javagal Srinath Jeffrey Stuart Gail McGowan

Friday, 5 December 2025 11:00 AM 1st Test West Indies Men Tour of New Zealand Hagley Oval, Christchurch Alex Wharf Paul Reiffel Allahuddien Paleker Kim Cotton Javagal Srinath Jeffrey Stuart Gail McGowan

Saturday, 6 December 2025 11:00 AM 1st Test West Indies Men Tour of New Zealand Hagley Oval, Christchurch Alex Wharf Paul Reiffel Allahuddien Paleker Kim Cotton Javagal Srinath Jeffrey Stuart Gail McGowan

Saturday, 13 December 2025 10:30 AM Round 4 Plunket Shield Hagley Oval, Christchurch Kim Cotton Niel Louw Sue Morris Jeffrey Stuart Tony Feely

Saturday, 13 December 2025 10:30 AM Round 5 Hallyburton Johnstone Shield Mainpower Oval, Rangiora Dave Henderson Alyson Shipley Gary Troup Raewyn Inder Jack Holdem

Sunday, 14 December 2025 10:30 AM Round 4 Plunket Shield Hagley Oval, Christchurch Kim Cotton Niel Louw Sue Morris Jeffrey Stuart Tony Feely

Sunday, 14 December 2025 10:30 AM Round 6 Hallyburton Johnstone Shield Mainpower Oval, Rangiora Dave Henderson Alyson Shipley Gary Troup Jack Holdem Kirsty Lees

Monday, 15 December 2025 10:30 AM Round 4 Plunket Shield Hagley Oval, Christchurch Kim Cotton Niel Louw Sue Morris Jeffrey Stuart Tony Feely

Tuesday, 16 December 2025 10:30 AM Round 4 Plunket Shield Hagley Oval, Christchurch Kim Cotton Niel Louw Sue Morris Jeffrey Stuart Tony Feely

Thursday, 1 January 2026 2:10 PM Match 13 Super Smash Women Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Thursday, 1 January 2026 5:55 PM Match 14 Super Smash Men Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Saturday, 10 January 2026 2:10 PM Match 29 Super Smash Women Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Saturday, 10 January 2026 5:55 PM Match 30 Super Smash Men Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Wednesday, 21 January 2026 2:10 PM Match 49 Super Smash Women Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Wednesday, 21 January 2026 5:55 PM Match 50 Super Smash Men Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Friday, 23 January 2026 2:10 PM Match 53 Super Smash Women Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Friday, 23 January 2026 5:55 PM Match 54 Super Smash Men Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Sunday, 25 January 2026 12:40 PM Match 57 Super Smash Women Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Sunday, 25 January 2026 4:25 PM Match 58 Super Smash Men Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Friday, 30 January 2026 2:10 PM Elim Final Super Smash Women Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Friday, 30 January 2026 5:55 PM Elim Final Super Smash Men Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Saturday, 31 January 2026 2:10 PM Grand Final Super Smash Women Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Saturday, 31 January 2026 5:55 PM Grand Final Super Smash Men Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Saturday, 7 February 2026 10:30 AM Round 7 Ford Trophy Mainpower Oval, Rangiora TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Saturday, 7 February 2026 10:30 AM Round 7 Hallyburton Johnstone Shield Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Sunday, 8 February 2026 10:30 AM Round 8 Hallyburton Johnstone Shield Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Friday, 13 February 2026 10:30 AM Round 9 Ford Trophy Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Saturday, 28 February 2026 10:30 AM Round 5 Plunket Shield Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Sunday, 1 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 5 Plunket Shield Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Monday, 2 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 5 Plunket Shield Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Tuesday, 3 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 5 Plunket Shield Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Wednesday, 18 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 7 Plunket Shield Mainpower Oval, Rangiora TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Thursday, 19 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 7 Plunket Shield Mainpower Oval, Rangiora TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Friday, 20 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 7 Plunket Shield Mainpower Oval, Rangiora TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Saturday, 21 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 7 Plunket Shield Mainpower Oval, Rangiora TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Saturday, 21 March 2026 10:30 AM National Men's Provincial A Mainpower Oval, Rangiora TBC TBC TBC TBC

Sunday, 22 March 2026 10:30 AM National Men's Provincial A Mainpower Oval, Rangiora TBC TBC TBC TBC

Monday, 23 March 2026 10:30 AM National Men's Provincial A Mainpower Oval, Rangiora TBC TBC TBC TBC

Wednesday, 25 March 2026 2:45 PM 5th T20I South Africa Women Tour of New Zealand Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Wednesday, 25 March 2026 7:15 PM 5th T20I South Africa Men Tour of New Zealand Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Sunday, 29 March 2026 2:00 PM 1st ODI South Africa Women Tour of New Zealand Hagley Oval, Christchurch TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC


